Roster system described below based on the single multi-employer 

bargaining unit of the AMPTP and those employers who consent to be 

part of the above-described unit. 

(f) Persons shall be eligible for placement on the 

appropriate Local rosters on the following basis: 

(1)  Employees who, during a three hundred sixty-

five (365) day period, performed services in the multi-employer unit for 

thirty (30) working days with one or more employers in Los Angeles 

County (or outside Los Angeles County if hired in and transported from 

Los Angeles County to perform such services) shall be eligible for